
Amendment No. 2 Page 1 of 2 
South Campus Paving Repairs & Rehabilitation/ OCAT WRWA 2208 

Amendment 2 

Oklahoma City Airport Trust 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 

South Campus Paving Repairs & Rehabilitation 
Will Rogers World Airport / Mike Monroney Aeronautical Center 

Project No. OCAT WRWA 2208 

Increase (+) $200,350.06 

Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving, CONTRACTOR 

Signature 

Title: _______________________________  

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED:  

8/2/2024 
Director of Airports       Architect/Engineer Signature 

       Firm Name:  Olsson 

APPROVED by the Oklahoma City Airport Trust and signed by the Chairman this _____day of 
_______________, 20_____. 

ATTEST: OKLAHOMA CITY AIRPORT TRUST: 

Trust Secretary Chairman 

REVIEWED for form and legality: 

Assistant Municipal Counselor/ 
Attorney for the Trust 

22ND
24AUGUST

jwhite
Typewritten Text
President

jwhite
Typewritten Text
Tim Lunday



Amendment No. 2 Page 2 of 2 
South Campus Paving Repairs & Rehabilitation/ OCAT WRWA 2208 

ITEM NO. 1 
Increase (+) $200,350.06 

Description 
Final reconciliation of contract quantities. The original bid documents included a base bid for 
asphalt which only included 115 LF of curb and gutter. However, the optional bid for concrete 
(which was awarded) included replacement of all the curb and gutter which was 8650 LF of 
removal and placement of 6 inch integral curb. This appears to be the primary miss in the original 
quantities since the subgrade and aggregate base quantities, within the design plans, were shown 
as equal in both base and alternate bid. The Concrete placement area quantity was shown as the 
same as the asphalt quantity in the base bis but should have extended to the back of curb. 
Subgrade and aggregate base quantities should have extended 10 inches beyond back of curb in 
the alternate bid concrete option. This Amendment 2 will reconcile these quantities.

Justification 
Amendment is submitted to reconcile all quantities at end of project.

In consideration of these changes, Ellsworth Construction OKC dba ATech Paving, 
Contract is altered as follows:

Original Construction Cost $2,080,648.95 
Change Order 2 Cost  (+) $71,108.30

$8,040.10      
$176,630.00
$35,674.79 

$200,350.06 

Change Order 3 Cost  (+) 
Amendment 1 Cost  (-) 
Change Order 4 Cost  (+) 
Amendment 2 Cost  (+)            

NEW CONSTRUCTION COST (+) $2,219,192.20 

Original Contract Duration 225 Calendar Days
55 Calendar Days
19 Calendar Days

1 Calendar Day
28 Calendar Days

0 Calendar Days 

Change Order 1 (+) 
Change Order 2 (+) 
Change Order 3 (+) 
Change Order 4 (+)       
Amendment 2 (+) 

NEW CONTRACT DURATION (+)  328 days 

END OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 




